Table 3

ASSESSED VALUATIONS - COUNTY WIDE AND COUNTY LIBRARY
FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020

LAND

VALUATION FOR COUNTY WIDE FUNDS

SECURED PROPERTY

LOCALLY ASSESSED
STATE ASSESSED

UNITARY
NON UNITARY

TOTAL SECURED

UNSECURED PROPERTY

260,872,313,276

747,878,529
44,560,457

..... ASSESSED VALUATIONS. .. .. ..
PERSONAL
IMPROVEMENTS PROPERTY

291,812,145,070

8,961,295,579
1,466,873,931

261,664,752,262

302,240,314,580

2,697,456,255

1,280,280,925
380,128

TOTAL
GROSS

555,381,914,601

10,989,455,033
1,511,814,516

3,978,117,308

567,883,184,150

REGULAR

EXEMPTIONS

GROSS LESS
REGULAR
EXEMPTIONS

HOME
OWNERS
EXEMPTIONS

GROSS LESS

ALL EXEMPTIONS

17,360,610,708

0
0

17,360,610,708

538,021,303,893

10,989,455,033
1,511,814,516

550,522,573,442

3,423,286,297

0
0

3,423,286,297

534,598,017,596

10,989,455,033
1,511,814,516

547,099,287,145

LOCALLY ASSESSED

TOTAL SECURED &

UNSECURED

[=)

261,664,752,262

VALUATION FOR COUNTY LIBRARY (A)

SECURED PROPERTY

LOCALLY ASSESSED
STATE ASSESSED

NON UNITARY

TOTAL SECURED

UNSECURED PROPERTY

LOCALLY ASSESSED

TOTAL SECURED &

UNSECURED

4,408,141,038

14,496,090,400

18,904,231,438

2,231,365,865

16,672,865,573

2,207,026

16,670,658,547

306,648,455,618

18,474,207,708

586,787,415,588

19,591,976,573

567,195,439,015

3.425,493,323

563,769,945,692

79,359,535,947 89,707,048,087 155,269,071 169,221,853,105 3,554,350,375 165,667,502,730 1,228,970,271 164,438,532,459
9,114,852 612,957,893 0 622,072,745 0 622,072,745 0 622,072,745
79,368,650,799 90,320,005,980 155,269,071 169,843,925,850 3,554,350,375 166,289,575,475 1,228,970,271 165,060,605,204
0 1,019,767,554 3,005,564,697 4,025,332,251 310,203,414 3,715,128,837 0 3,715,128,837

79,368,650,799

91,339,773,534

3.160,833,768

173,869,258,101

3.864,553,789

170,004,704,312

1,228,970,271

168,775,734,041

(A) THE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVES ALL UNINCORPORATED AREAS AND THE CITIES OF DEL MAR, EL CAJON, ENCINITAS, IMPERIAL BEACH, LA MESA, LEMON GROVE, POWAY,
SAN MARCOS, SANTEE, SOLANA BEACH, AND VISTA.
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