Table 3

ASSESSED VALUATIONS - COUNTY WIDE AND COUNTY LIBRARY FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020

	LAND	ASSESSED V	ALUATIONS PERSONAL PROPERTY	TOTAL GROSS	REGULAR EXEMPTIONS	GROSS LESS REGULAR EXEMPTIONS	HOME OWNERS EXEMPTIONS	GROSS LESS ALL EXEMPTIONS
VALUATION FOR COUNT		INI TO VENIETYTO	<u> </u>	<u>011000</u>	EXEMITIONS	EXEMITIONS	<u>EXEINI TIONO</u>	ALL EXEINI FIGHT
VALUATION FOR COUNTY WIDE FUNDS								
SECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED STATE ASSESSED	260,872,313,276	291,812,145,070	2,697,456,255	555,381,914,601	17,360,610,708	538,021,303,893	3,423,286,297	534,598,017,596
UNITARY	747,878,529	8,961,295,579	1,280,280,925	10,989,455,033	0	10,989,455,033	0	10,989,455,033
NON UNITARY	44,560,457	<u>1,466,873,931</u>	<u>380,128</u>	<u>1,511,814,516</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>1,511,814,516</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>1,511,814,516</u>
TOTAL SECURED	261,664,752,262	302,240,314,580	3,978,117,308	567,883,184,150	17,360,610,708	550,522,573,442	3,423,286,297	547,099,287,145
UNSECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED	<u>0</u>	4,408,141,038	14,496,090,400	18,904,231,438	2,231,365,865	16,672,865,573	2,207,026	16,670,658,547
TOTAL SECURED & UNSECURED	261,664,752,262	306,648,455,618	18,474,207,708	<u>586,787,415,588</u>	<u>19,591,976,573</u>	<u>567,195,439,015</u>	3,425,493,323	563,769,945,692
VALUATION FOR COUNTY LIBRARY (A)								
SECURED PROPERTY								
LOCALLY ASSESSED	79,359,535,947	89,707,048,087	155,269,071	169,221,853,105	3,554,350,375	165,667,502,730	1,228,970,271	164,438,532,459
STATE ASSESSED NON UNITARY	0.444.950	612,957,893	0	622,072,745	0	622,072,745	0	622,072,745
NON UNITARY	<u>9,114,852</u>	612,957,893	<u>0</u>	022,072,745	<u>0</u>	022,072,745	<u>0</u>	022,072,745
TOTAL SECURED	79,368,650,799	90,320,005,980	<u>155,269,071</u>	169,843,925,850	3,554,350,375	166,289,575,475	1,228,970,271	165,060,605,204
UNSECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED	<u>0</u>	<u>1,019,767,554</u>	3,005,564,697	4,025,332,251	310,203,414	3,715,128,837	<u>0</u>	<u>3,715,128,837</u>
TOTAL SECURED & UNSECURED	79,368,650,799	91,339,773,534	3,160,833,768	<u>173,869,258,101</u>	3,864,553,789	170,004,704,312	1,228,970,271	168,775,734,041

⁽A) THE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVES ALL UNINCORPORATED AREAS AND THE CITIES OF DEL MAR, EL CAJON, ENCINITAS, IMPERIAL BEACH, LA MESA, LEMON GROVE, POWAY, SAN MARCOS, SANTEE, SOLANA BEACH, AND VISTA.